7/29/25, 3:22 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RAYAT BAHRA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,
MOHALI

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1631419

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23608

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE TEHSIL KHARAR, SAS NAGAR, SAS NAGAR,

PUNJAB - 140104

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ABHILASHA SAMBYAL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., M.Phil., B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID rbischoolmohali@rayatbahra.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9988801513

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER [ i oot comiwp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF content/uploads/2025/03/Affiliation-Letter.pdf
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Society-Registration.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://rbismohali.com/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/03/NOC.pdf
GOVT/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://rbismohali.com/wp-
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2025/03/RTE.pdf
APPLICABLE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/6



7/29/25, 3:22 AM

5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/building-safety.pdf

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/FIRE-NOC.pdf

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Self-Certifications.pdf

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Water-Sanitation-
Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/fee-structure-2024-25.pdf

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/school-calendar.pdf

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Members-PTA2024-
25.pdf

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Members-Mgt-

2/6



7/29/25, 3:22 AM

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
Committee2024-25.pdf

https://rbismohali.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/RESULT-OF-CLASS-12-
2023-24 .xIsx

ABHILASHA SAMBYAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52
PGT 16
TGT 15
PRT 21

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:30

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01

5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 58 58

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 21 21

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ALL CLEAR

ALL CLEAR

3/6



7/29/25, 3:22 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 12140.58
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 38 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 63
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 18
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 18

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/ysGjsXWPGHQ?
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE  si=6p2rUGrM8jsgzkow
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 HARPREET KAUR TGT MA
2 AMANPREETKAUR PGT MSC
3 KIRTI GAHI PRT BSC
4 SHIVANGI SHARMA PRT MSC
5 RAJNI SHARMA PRT MA
6 PRIYANKA SHARMA PRT M.COM
7 CHARANPREET KAUR PGT BA

8 NEENAATTRI TGT MA
9 MONIKA MALIK PGT MBA
10 ANSHUL RANA TGT MSC
11 ABHILASHA SINGH PRINCIPAL MA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/6



7/29/25, 3:22 AM

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

RAKESH KUMAR

KARAMJEET KAUR

SANGEETA KUMARI

RAJWANT KAUR

MANDEEP SINGH

SUKHWINDER KAUR

RAJDAVINDER KAUR

PRIYANKA ARORA

VIKRAM SINGH

CHANKIT KAJAL

Pratibha Sharma

AMANDEEP KAUR

OINAM SUNITA DEVI

HARSHDEEP SINGH

ARCHANA KUMARI

RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL

BHUMIKA ARORA

SHAHANA YOUSUF

AKANKSHA TRIPATHI

MEGHA SEHGAL

RAJNI DEVI

KOMAL DEVI

AMANDEEP ARORA

CHETNA RANI

ANJU DEVI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

MSC
MSC
BA

MA

MA

MA

MA
M.COM
MPED
M.Sc Physics
M.Sc
MA

MA

BA FINE ARTS
MA
M.SC
MA
M.SC
M.A
M.A
M.A
M.A
M.A
M.SC

M.COM

5/6



7/29/25, 3:22 AM

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

ISHA SHARMA
KOMAL

POONAM KUMARI
SURESH KUMAR
SUMAN PAL
POOJA GARG
VISHALI JOSHI
INDU BHARDWAJ
NEHA SHARMA
BHAWANA JUYAL
POONAM SHARMA
AMBIKA SAINI
SWARNJEET KAUR
ISHA SHARMA
PRIYA
KANCHANA DEVI
Jagroop Kaur
PUMAN SHARMA
JYOTIKA
Amandeep Kaur
NIRMAL KAUR

Shreya Thakur

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/lSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

B.LIB.

M.A

M.SC

MPED

M.A

M.A

BCA

M.A

M.A

M.COM

MCA

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.ED

MA

MA

MA

BA

MA

MSc

6/6



