APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RAYAT BAHRA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, MOHALI
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631419
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23608
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TEHSIL KHARAR, SAS NAGAR, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB - 140104
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ABHILASHA SAMBYAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., M.Phil., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	rbischoolmohali@rayatbahra.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9988801513

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Affiliation-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Society-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/RTE.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/building-safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/FIRE-NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Self-Certifications.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://rbismohali.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Water-Sanitation- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/fee-structure-2024-25.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/school-calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://rbismohali.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Members-PTA2024- 25.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://rbismohali.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Members-Mgt-

		Committee2024-25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://rbismohali.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/RESULT-OF-CLASS-12-2023-24.xlsx

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ABHILASHA SAMBYAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	16
	TGT	15
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	58	58		ALL CLEAR
NO.		STUDENTS	PASSED	TENCENTAGE	
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	21	21		ALL CLEAR

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140.58
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	38 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 63
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/ysGjsXWPGHQ? si=6p2rUGrM8jsgzkow

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	HARPREET KAUR	TGT	MA
2	AMANPREETKAUR	PGT	MSC
3	KIRTI GAHI	PRT	BSC
4	SHIVANGI SHARMA	PRT	MSC
5	RAJNI SHARMA	PRT	MA
6	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	M.COM
7	CHARANPREET KAUR	PGT	ВА
8	NEENA ATTRI	TGT	MA
9	MONIKA MALIK	PGT	MBA
10	ANSHUL RANA	TGT	MSC
11	ABHILASHA SINGH	PRINCIPAL	MA

12 RAKESH KUMAR PGT MSC 13 KARAMJEET KAUR TGT MSC 14 SANGEETA KUMARI NTT BA 15 RAJWANT KAUR NTT MA 16 MANDEEP SINGH PGT MA 17 SUKHWINDER KAUR TGT MA 18 RAJDAVINDER KAUR PGT MA 19 PRIYANKA ARORA TGT M.COM 20 VIKRAM SINGH PET MPED 21 CHANKIT KAJAL PGT M.Sc Physics 22 Pratibha Sharma PGT M.Sc 23 AMANDEEP KAUR PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT MA 26 ARCHANA KUMARI PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT MASC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC				
14 SANGEETA KUMARI NTT MA 15 RAJWANT KAUR NTT MA 16 MANDEEP SINGH PGT MA 17 SUKHWINDER KAUR TGT MA 18 RAJDAVINDER KAUR PGT MA 19 PRIYANKA ARORA TGT MCOM 20 VIKRAM SINGH PET MPED 21 CHANKIT KAJAL PGT M.Sc Physics 22 Pratibha Sharma PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT MA 26 ARCHANA KUMARI PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT MA 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT MA 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT MA 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT MA 32 RAJNI DEVI PRT MA 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT MA 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT MA 35 CHETNA RANI PRT MA 36 CHETNA RANI PRT MA 37 RAMANDEEP ARORA PRT MA 38 KOMAL DEVI PRT MA 39 CHETNA RANI PRT MA 30 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT MA 31 MA 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT MA 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT MA 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT MA 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	12	RAKESH KUMAR	PGT	MSC
15 RAJWANT KAUR NTT MA 16 MANDEEP SINGH PGT MA 17 SUKHWINDER KAUR TGT MA 18 RAJDAVINDER KAUR PGT MA 19 PRIYANKA ARORA TGT M.COM 20 VIKRAM SINGH PET MPED 21 CHANKIT KAJAL PGT M.Sc Physics 22 Pratibha Sharma PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT MA 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PGT M.A	13	KARAMJEET KAUR	TGT	MSC
16 MANDEEP SINGH PGT MA 17 SUKHWINDER KAUR TGT MA 18 RAJDAVINDER KAUR PGT MA 19 PRIYANKA ARORA TGT M.COM 20 VIKRAM SINGH PET MPED 21 CHANKIT KAJAL PGT M.Sc Physics 22 Pratibha Sharma PGT M.Sc 23 AMANDEEP KAUR PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT MA 26 ARCHANA KUMARI PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A	14	SANGEETA KUMARI	NTT	BA
17 SUKHWINDER KAUR TGT MA 18 RAJDAVINDER KAUR PGT MA 19 PRIYANKA ARORA TGT MCOM 20 VIKRAM SINGH PET MPED 21 CHANKIT KAJAL PGT M.Sc Physics 22 Pratibha Sharma PGT MA 23 AMANDEEP KAUR PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT MA 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT MA 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT MA 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT MA 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT MA 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT MA 35 CHETNA RANI PRT MA 36 CHETNA RANI PRT MA 37 RAWINDER KUMAR PRT MA 38 KOMAL DEVI PRT MA 39 RAJNI DEVI PRT MA 40 M.SC	15	RAJWANT KAUR	NTT	MA
18 RAJDAVINDER KAUR PGT MA 19 PRIYANKAARORA TGT M.COM 20 VIKRAM SINGH PET MPED 21 CHANKIT KAJAL PGT M.Sc Physics 22 Pratibha Sharma PGT M.Sc 23 AMANDEEP KAUR PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT MA 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.A	16	MANDEEP SINGH	PGT	MA
19 PRIYANKA ARORA TGT M.COM 20 VIKRAM SINGH PET MPED 21 CHANKIT KAJAL PGT M.Sc Physics 22 Pratibha Sharma PGT M.Sc 23 AMANDEEP KAUR PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.A	17	SUKHWINDER KAUR	TGT	MA
20VIKRAM SINGHPETMPED21CHANKIT KAJALPGTM.Sc Physics22Pratibha SharmaPGTM.Sc23AMANDEEP KAURPGTMA24OINAM SUNITA DEVIPGTMA25HARSHDEEP SINGHPGTBA FINE ARTS26ARCHANA KUMARIPGTM.SC28BHUMIKA ARORATGTM.SC29SHAHANA YOUSUFPGTM.SC30AKANKSHA TRIPATHITGTM.A31MEGHA SEHGALPRTM.A32RAJNI DEVINTTM.A33KOMAL DEVIPRTM.A34AMANDEEP ARORAPRTM.A35CHETNA RANIPRTM.A	18	RAJDAVINDER KAUR	PGT	MA
21 CHANKIT KAJAL PGT M.Sc Physics 22 Pratibha Sharma PGT M.Sc 23 AMANDEEP KAUR PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT BA FINE ARTS 26 ARCHANA KUMARI PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	19	PRIYANKA ARORA	TGT	M.COM
22 Pratibha Sharma PGT M.Sc 23 AMANDEEP KAUR PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT BA FINE ARTS 26 ARCHANA KUMARI PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	20	VIKRAM SINGH	PET	MPED
AMANDEEP KAUR PGT MA 24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT BA FINE ARTS 26 ARCHANA KUMARI PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	21	CHANKIT KAJAL	PGT	M.Sc Physics
24 OINAM SUNITA DEVI PGT MA 25 HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT BA FINE ARTS 26 ARCHANA KUMARI PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.SC 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	22	Pratibha Sharma	PGT	M.Sc
HARSHDEEP SINGH PGT BA FINE ARTS 26 ARCHANA KUMARI PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	23	AMANDEEP KAUR	PGT	MA
26 ARCHANA KUMARI PGT MA 27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	24	OINAM SUNITA DEVI	PGT	MA
27 RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL TGT M.SC 28 BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	25	HARSHDEEP SINGH	PGT	BA FINE ARTS
BHUMIKA ARORA TGT MA 29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	26	ARCHANA KUMARI	PGT	MA
29 SHAHANA YOUSUF PGT M.SC 30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	27	RAVINDER KUMAR VIMAL	TGT	M.SC
30 AKANKSHA TRIPATHI TGT M.A 31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	28	BHUMIKA ARORA	TGT	MA
31 MEGHA SEHGAL PRT M.A 32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	29	SHAHANA YOUSUF	PGT	M.SC
32 RAJNI DEVI NTT M.A 33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	30	AKANKSHA TRIPATHI	TGT	M.A
33 KOMAL DEVI PRT M.A 34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	31	MEGHA SEHGAL	PRT	M.A
34 AMANDEEP ARORA PRT M.A 35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	32	RAJNI DEVI	NTT	M.A
35 CHETNA RANI PRT M.SC	33	KOMAL DEVI	PRT	M.A
	34	AMANDEEP ARORA	PRT	M.A
36 ANJU DEVI TGT M.COM	35	CHETNA RANI	PRT	M.SC
	36	ANJU DEVI	TGT	M.COM

1729723, 3.22	, uvi	Mandatory Disclosure Details SAINAS	0.0
37	ISHA SHARMA	OTHER	B.LIB.
38	KOMAL	PRT	M.A
39	POONAM KUMARI	PRT	M.SC
40	SURESH KUMAR	PET	MPED
41	SUMAN PAL	PRT	M.A
42	POOJA GARG	PRT	M.A
43	VISHALI JOSHI	TGT	BCA
44	INDU BHARDWAJ	TGT	M.A
45	NEHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
46	BHAWANA JUYAL	PRT	M.COM
47	POONAM SHARMA	NTT	MCA
48	AMBIKA SAINI	PRT	M.COM
49	SWARNJEET KAUR	TGT	M.A
50	ISHA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
51	PRIYA	PGT	M.A
52	KANCHANA DEVI	NTT	B.ED
53	Jagroop Kaur	PGT	MA
54	PUMAN SHARMA	TGT	MA
55	JYOTIKA	NTT	MA
56	Amandeep Kaur	NTT	ВА
57	NIRMAL KAUR	NTT	MA
58	Shreya Thakur	NTT	MSc